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DATE: Tuesday, October 28, 2025 

Chairperson – Rich H. (chairperson@aalv.org) called the meeting to order. 

Secretary – Keith H. (secretary@aalv.org) 
- 27 groups were represented during Roll Call. 
- The September 2025 meeting Minutes were approved with no changes. 

Treasurer – Brandon M. (treasurer@aalv.org) LOIS FILLING IN 
- Brandon presented the prudent reserve number ($1 over right now) 
- Please review September and year to date for group sheets handed out 
- Nothing unique for this past month 

Bookstore – Lois (bookstore@aalv.org) 
- Come see us. Wednesday and Saturday mornings 
- Bookstore going well – amazing volunteers.   Please let Lois know if interested 
- *** Lois is stepping down in June – please inquire if interested 
- If your group is looking to spend money at the end of the year, please get orders in ASAP 
- End of year can get busy and longer to get things 

Unity – Dawson N. (unity@aalv.org) 
- Dawson was not able to attend 
- No updates or announcements 

Schedules – John D. (schedules@aalv.org) 
- Both Jim M. and Becky G. have been doing the work – Thanks! 
- Half a box of printed schedules – take what you need but need what you take 
- 214 meeting in the Lehigh Valley 

Public Information – Deb Z. (publicinfo@aalv.org) 
- Deb reviewed a handout showing the volume of activity related to the AALV website.   
- 3 Handouts 
- 110 Front Communications – Budget is $5 per day 
- ViaMedia – not used every month 
- Homepage Update Proposal – considering switching during Season(see handout) 

Hospitals & Institutions (H&I) – Tom C. (institutions@aalv.org) 
- Tom was not able to attend 
- We could use a co-chair for H&I – please let us know if anyone is interested 

Telephone Hotline – Bobby. (telephone@aalv.org) 
- Please remind your homegroup that we are always looking for Hotline Volunteers 
- ***Bobby is stepping down next June – we need someone to step up.  Don’t wait! 

District 37 - Fred (d37adcm@gmail.com) 
- The slogan meeting was very well attended and a resounding success 

District 57 – Janis (district57@aalv.org) 
- Flyers for New Years Day Alcothon – New location and format.   Meeting every 90 minutes with 

a chance for fellowship between.   How to sign up if your group wants to host a meeting. 
- St. Timothy’s church on South Ott Street. 
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- Save the date April 11th, 2026   Event on Emotional Sobriety – Nationally known speaker – More 
to Come! 

Old Business 
-  No Old business 
-

New Business 
-  Discussion around a pastor/church who was looking into having an AA meeting.   The discussion 

was that you definitely a core group of people to start it and get it going.   Maybe the church 
could print up something for our Bulletin Board – ie.   We have location available for Wednesday’s 
from 6 to 9 that can hold 50 people, rent would be $$$, plenty of parking but limited storage.  
Please reach out to Paster XYZ at 1234 if interested. 

Commercials – please see the website 

Rich adjourned the meeting at 8:15 PM. 

 The next meeting – November 25, 2025 at 7:30 p.m. 
Thank you for your service! 

ABE Intergroup Steering Committee
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